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U/V Tuner Board 
with Hospitality Port TY-FB8TA

Product summary

Products specification

• Designed to fit in the interchangeable slots of Series-9 plasma models to provide easy and sleek in-hotel
TV solution (compatible plasma models and slots as designated in the specification below).

• AV In&Out ports are available for the connection with in-room local AV equipments (like VCR, DVD).
• Switch-able between Normal TV mode and Hotel mode (Hotel mode allows you to set initial channel,

max volume, etc.).
• IR through-out port allows you to co-use IR sensor on plasma display to control both TV and STB
• Available with optional Set Up Loader – enables you to easily make same setting on multiple TVs.

Slot Compatibility
PWD8 Series
PG9 Series
PS9, PH9 Series

Slot 1 & Slot 2
Slot 2 & Slot 3
Slot 2 & Slot 3

Receiving System

Applicable models
Weight
Included Accessories

Receiving Channels

PWD8 Series, PG9 Series, PS9/PH9 Series
550 g (1.21 lbs)
Terminal function label x 1       Screw x 4       Ir system cord x 1
Remote control          Batteties

INPUT / OUTPUT
RF IN x 1
VIDEO IN

AUDIO IN (L/R)
VIDEO OUT
AUDIO OUT (L/R)
Hospitality port
Remote Control through out

  
BNC Composit x 1 1.0 Vp-p / 75 Ω
S-VIDEO x 1 Y : 1.0 Vp-p / 75 Ω

C: 0.286 Vp-p / 75 Ω (NTSC)
C: 0.3 Vp-p / 75 Ω (PAL)

RCA pin jack x 2 0.5 Vrms
BNC Composit x 1 1.0 Vp-p /75 Ω
RCA pin jack x 2 0.5 Vrms
RJ-45 x 1
M3 jack x 1   

17 Systems
PAL B, G, H
PAL I 
PAL D, K
SECAM B, G
SECAM D, K
SECAM K1
NTSC M (NTSC 3.58/4.5 MHz)
NTSC 4.43/5.5 MHz
NTSC 4.43/6.0 MHz

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

NTSC 4.43/6.5 MHz
NTSC 3.58/5.5 MHz
NTSC 3.58/6.0 MHz
NTSC 3.58/6.5 MHz
SECAM I
PAL 60 Hz/5.5 MHz
PAL 60 Hz/6.0 MHz
PAL 60 Hz/6.5 MHz

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

VHF BAND
2-12 (PAL/SECAM B, K1)
0-12 (PAL B AUST.)
1-9 (PAL B N.Z)
1-12 (PAL/SECAM D)
1-12 (NTSC M Japan)
2-13 (NTSC M U.S.A.)

UHF BAND
21-69 (PAL G, H, I/SECAM G, K, K1)
28-69 (PAL B AUST.)
13-57 (PAL D, K)
13-62 (NTSC M Japan)
14-69 (NTSC M U.S.A.)

CATV
S1-S20 (OSCAR)
1-125 (U.S.A. CATV)
C13-C49 (JAPAN)
S21-S41 (HYPER)
Z1-Z37 (CHINA)
5A, 9A (AUST.) 

(Design and specifications subject to change without notice)
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Dimensions
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AUDIO IN (L-R)

Hospitality port

AUDIO OUT (L-R)

S-VIDEO IN

VIDEO OUT

VIDEO IN

VHF/UHF

Remote Control through out terminal

*This drawing does not exist a scale. 

Unit: mm (inch)


