U/V Tuner Board with Hospitality Port

TY-FB8TA

■ Product summary

- Designed to fit in the interchangeable slots of Series-9 plasma models to provide easy and sleek in-hotel TV solution (compatible plasma models and slots as designated in the specification below).
- AV In&Out ports are available for the connection with in-room local AV equipments (like VCR, DVD).
- Switch-able between Normal TV mode and Hotel mode (Hotel mode allows you to set initial channel, max volume, etc.).
- IR through-out port allows you to co-use IR sensor on plasma display to control both TV and STB
- Available with optional Set Up Loader enables you to easily make same setting on multiple TVs.

■ Products specification (Design and specifications subject to change without notice)

·				
Slot Compatibility				
PWD8 Series		Slot 1 & Slot 2		
PG9 Series		Slot 2 & Slot 3		
PS9, PH9 Series		Slot 2 & Slot 3		
Receiving System				
17 Systems				
1 2 3 4 5	PAL B, G, H PAL I PAL D, K SECAM B, G SECAM D, K	10 NTSC 4.43/6.5 MHz 11 NTSC 3.58/5.5 MHz 12 NTSC 3.58/6.0 MHz 13 NTSC 3.58/6.5 MHz 14 SECAM I		
6 7 8 9	SECAM K1 NTSC M (NTSC 3.58/4.5 MHz) NTSC 4.43/5.5 MHz NTSC 4.43/6.0 MHz	15 PAL 60 Hz/5.5 MHz 16 PAL 60 Hz/6.0 MHz 17 PAL 60 Hz/6.5 MHz		
Receiving Channels				
	VHF BAND	UHF BAND	CATV	
	2-12 (PAL/SECAM B, K1)	21-69 (PAL G, H, I/SECAM G, K, K1)	S1-S20 (OSCAR)	
0-12 (PAL B AUST.)		28-69 (PAL B AUST.)	1-125 (U.S.A. CATV)	
1-9 (PAL B N.Z)		13-57 (PAL D, K)	C13-C49 (JAPAN)	
		13-62 (NTSC M Japan)	S21-S41 (HYPER)	
	1-12 (NTSC M Japan)	14-69 (NTSC M U.S.A.)	Z1-Z37 (CHINA)	
	2-13 (NTSC M U.S.A.)		5A, 9A (AUST.)	
INPUT / OUTPUT				
	RF IN x 1			
VIDEO IN		<u> </u>	-p / 75 Ω	
			Vp-p / 75 Ω	
			C: 0.286 Vp-p / 75 Ω (NTSC)	
			Vp-p / 75 Ω (PAL)	
	AUDIO IN (L/R)	RCA pin jack x 2 0.5 Vrr		
	VIDEO OUT		-p /75 Ω	
	AUDIO OUT (L/R)	RCA pin jack x 2 0.5 Vrr	ns	
	Hospitality port	RJ-45 x 1		
	Remote Control through out	M3 jack x 1		
Applicable models		PWD8 Series, PG9 Series, PS9/PH9 Series		
Weight		550 g (1.21 lbs)		
Included Accessories Terminal function label x 1 Screw x 4 Ir system cord x 1 Remote control Batteties			x 4 Ir system cord x 1	

